property)

There are no essential or immediate repairs recommended as a condition of mortgage.
8.1 Retention recommended: Nil.
9.0 ROADS & FOOTPATHS
Roads and footpaths, ex-adverso the subjects, are assumed to be adopted.
10.0 BUILDINGS INSURANCE

(£):
335,000
(Three
Hundred &
Thirty-Five
Thousand
Pounds)

GROSS EXTERNAL
FLOOR AREA

100 Square
metres

This figure is an opinion of an appropriate sum for which the property and substantial outbuildings
should be insured against total destruction on a re-instatement basis assuming reconstruction of

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

255,000 Two Hundred & Fifty-Five Thousand Pounds

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

- N/A

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 05/03/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 308318-da758d89-07d9
Surveyor: James Burns BSc MRICS Date: